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TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2011
01.	 CS-DHH	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 EGLC	
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (2)
	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EGTE	 -	 EDDL	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (8)
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N888RK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 KOM Activity	 LSGS	 -	 LSGS	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-LIMF-EHEH			 
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CH-10	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
02.	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N484DM	 Mooney M.20TN	 Corbeck	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (3)
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-WOT	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper IIB	 H.van Altena	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (10)
	 PH-FLK	 Diamond DA.20A1	 Stichting Katana Flyers	 EHSE	 -	 EHLE	
	 SE-LZX	 RC-690B Commander	 Wermlandsflyg	 local flight	 	 	
03.	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	 (4)
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LFAV	 (8)
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
04.	 G-JCBB	 Gulfstream G550	 J.C.Bamford	 LSGG	 -	 EHEH	
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG-EBSG-EBSG	 (7)
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
05.	 D-CEIS	 Beechjet 400A	 Scholler Eis	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	
	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EBKT	 -	 EDFQ	 (6)
	 EC-GJF	 Ce 501 Citation SP	 Servi Group Hotels	 LEGE	 -	 LFPN	
	 G-AYMO	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 J.Richardson	 EDDS	 -	 EGBW	 (8)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (6)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LOAV	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 LFAC	
06.	 D-CVHB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Viessmann Werke	 EDFQ	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (7)
	 PH-SGE	 Slingsby T.67C	 K.Stoter	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (7)
	 SE-LZX	 RC-690B Commander	 Wermlandsflyg	 local flight	 	 	
07.	 D-EFTB	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 BwSGH (after overhaul)	 local flight	 	 	
	 D-ISCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 G.Schubert	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 G-ATXD	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 C.Denovan	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (8)
	 G-BOXC	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 The Channel Islands Aero Club	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJJ	
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBGB	 (15)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDJA	 -	 EGTF	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen		  -	 EBOS	
				    EBOS	 -	 LFAT	 (8)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-LZX	 RC-690B Commander	 Wermlandsflyg	 local flight	 	 	
08.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EDMA	 (11)
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11	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	

	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 LFAT	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-STU	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHMZ	 -	 EHTE	
09.	 D-EFTB	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 BwSGH	 dep to EDKB			 
	 D-EKYW	 Robin Dr.400/180	 BwSGH	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-IHLB	 Cessna 402B	 Hansa Luftbild	 EDDG	 -	 EDDG	
	 F-GFLU	 Jodel Dr.253	 Aero Club de Lorraine	 LFQC	 -	 LFQC	
	 G-BAFT	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 CNE Air	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (23)
	 G-NETB	 Cirrus SR.22	 N.Caminada	 EGJJ	 -	 EGJJ	 (11)
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
10.	 G-SEEK	 Cessna T210N	 E.Hopper	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 ELLX	 -	 ENGM	
	 N54KS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Debra	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N80LT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Aercon	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Air Technology Belgium	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-GBA	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 PA 18 bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
11.	 D-ETRM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Plasmatreat	 EDXG	 -	 EDXG	
	 D-IAVA	 PA-23-250 Aztec E	 Vulcan Air Service	 EDRK	 -	 EDRK	 (18)
	 EC-DKX	 Casa I131E	 O.van Chamier	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	
	 N263CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Dingler	 EHLE	 -	 LFQQ	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EDMA	 -	 EHRD	 (12)
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 local flight	 	 	
	 N683AA	 Mooney M.20J	 P.Elsner	 EDBJ	 -	 EDBJ	
	 OE-FRC	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Europ Star	 LOWW	-	 EDDL	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 EGKB	 -	 LKMH	 (12)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (13)
12.	 G-GIRY	 AGAC AG-5B Tiger	 F.Neefs	 ELLX	 -	 EGTR	
	 G-LAOL	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 R.Brink	 EGHR	 -	 EGHR	 (13)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EHRD	 -	 EGTD	
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGKB	 -	 EGGP	 (14)
	 N194JL	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 N194JL UK Inc Trustee	 EGMH	 -	 EGFE	
	 N263CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Dingler	 LFAC	 -	 EHLE	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
				    EHGG	 -	 EHAM	
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N860PC	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Lehnert	 EDBM	 -	 EDBM	
	 OO-FTS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EGCC	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 LHTL	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDDH	
	 N403ND	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Norbert Dentressangle	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
				    EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CHE	 Robinson R.44	 Cheops bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LERS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-DVD	 Cirrus SR.22	 H.van Doorne	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
14.	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (15)
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	 G-SAPM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G-SAPM Ltd	 EGBJ	 -	 EDLI	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDLE	 -	 EGTF	
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-AVA	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Well Transport	 ZZZZ	 -	 LIMG	 (30)
15.	 CS-DXW	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LFMD	 (16)
	 F-GNER	 Cessna 172S	 ANEG	 LFOZ	 -	 LFOZ	
	 G-HCGD	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 EPSC	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PRB	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-DYN	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 LEMD	 -	 EGPE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVL	 Robin Dr.400/120	 A.L.C.	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 PH-TEB	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 CS-DRS	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	 (17)
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGMD	 -	 EGTF	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LEMG	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-HEO	 SIAI-Marchetti S.208	 J-P.van Meir (after 6 years storage)		  -	 EBCI	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 G-SAPM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G-SAPM Ltd	 EDLI	 -	 EGBJ	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LOWS	 -	 ELLX	 (20)
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFQQ	 -	 LFAT	 (22)
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGSH	 (21)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEVC	 -	 EKAH	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (22)
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBDT	 (22)
	 OO-PMT	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-PRH	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
18.	 HB-VWJ	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (26)
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (19)
	 OO-VDC	 Beech G36	 S.Vandecasteele	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-DYN	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 EGPE	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
19.	 D-EHKA	 Jodel Dr.1050	 C.Dommermuth	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-IRTY	 Cessna 340A	 Drost Projecten	 EGKB	 -	 EHLE	
	 N232TD	 Cessna 182T	 pvt	 dep to EGBE, sold			 
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 EDQD	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 EDDL	
20.	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (21)
	 N1092H	 Beech C90A	 Park Close Aviation	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (22)
	 OO-SAR	 Robinson R.44	 LXR sa	 EBSW	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (22)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
21.	 G-FRYI	 Beech 200	 London Executive Avn	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
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11	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	

	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EGSH	 -		
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KPA	 Cessna 172R	 Jofa NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-ASE	 Jodel Dr.1050	 Twinair	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-BIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
22.	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N762RS	 Socata TBM-700	 Bluetale sa	 LFPB	 -	 LFPN	 (25)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFLX	
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 D-ESMO	 Cessna 172R	 Luftfahrtclub Braunschweig	 EDVE	 -	 EDVE	 (25)
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	 (24)
	 N343NA	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 J.van der Flier	 arr by road			 
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -		
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV	 -		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWW	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LEMG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LFAT	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFMN	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
25.	 CS-DHI	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LGKR	 -	 ELLX	 (28)
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -		
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFQJ	 -		
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 first flight		 	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LFLX	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TYD	 PA-28-140	 F.Hoens	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
26.	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT	 -	 EGKB	 (27)
	 F-GLNE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFMA	 -	 EGNM	 (27)
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 EHBK	 -	 EBZW	
	 N220CE	 Cirrus SR.22	 General Enterprises	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-PMO	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ANH	 Cessna F.172P	 VS Zestienhoven	 EHRD	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-CJC	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 VP-BSF	 Learjet 45	 Seaflight Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
27.	 OE-GPN	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (28)
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBRB	 -	 EBRB	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-UUU	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 R.Hoenderop	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHLE	
	 VP-BDX	 Canadair CL.604	 JS Group	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
28.	 F-GLNE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 EGNM	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGHH	 (29)
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	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 CS-DLC	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560 Citation V Ultra	 Adolf Wurth	 EDLW	 -	 EDLW	
	 HB-GPS	 Beech B200GT	 Family Airlines	 EBBR	 -	 LSGL	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LFTH	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Flying Service (delivery)	 EHEH	 -	 based	
30.	 CS-DXZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 EGCC	
	 OO-MSG	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
							     
First visits						    
02.	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun				  
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult				  
05.	 EC-GJF	 Ce 501 Citation SP	 Servi Group Hotels				  
07.	 G-ATXD	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 C.Denovan				  
	 G-BOXC	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 The Channel Islands Aero Club				  
08.	 PH-STU	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
09.	 F-GFLU	 Jodel Dr.253	 Aero Club de Lorraine				  
10.	 G-SEEK	 Cessna T210N	 E.Hopper				  
11.	 D-ETRM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Plasmatreat				  
	 EC-DKX	 Casa I131E	 O.van Chamier				  
12.	 N860PC	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Lehnert				  
13.	 PH-DVD	 Cirrus SR.22	 H.van Doorne				  
14.	 G-SAPM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G-SAPM Ltd				  
15.	 F-GNER	 Cessna 172S	 ANEG				  
18.	 OO-VDC	 Beech G36	 S.Vandecasteele				  
19.	 D-EHKA	 Jodel Dr.1050	 C.Dommermuth				  
21.	 PH-ASE	 Jodel Dr.1050	 Twinair				  
22.	 N762RS	 Socata TBM-700	 Bluetale sa				  
23.	 D-ESMO	 Cessna 172R	 Luftfahrtclub Braunschweig				  
	 N343NA	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 J.van der Flier				  
26.	 F-GLNE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet				  
	 N220CE	 Cirrus SR.22	 General Enterprises				  
	 OO-PMO	 Robinson R.44	 Paramount				  
27.	 OE-GPN	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 	 	 	
29.	 CS-DLC	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets				  
	 HB-GPS	 Beech B200GT	 Family Airlines				  


